Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	U.C. Detect and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Terry Nish dba Nish Motorsports	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Universal City Studios LLLP     Internal     Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 4/20/04	Street Address: 100 Universal City Plaza  City: Universal City State: CA Zip: 91608  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Vother limited liability limited partnership  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Anne B. Nielsen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
internal Address: 1280 Bldg 6th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\_\$40.00 \$\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Universal City Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 50-0333
City: Universal City State: CA Zip: 91608	
	E THIS SPACE
1	April 23, 2004  Signature Date  ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made this <u>20</u> day of <u>RDD</u>, 2004, by Terry Nish, dba Nish Motorsports, an individual and citizen of the United Sates, having an address at 764 West South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 ("Assignor") to Universal City Studios LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited partnership, having a place of business at 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, California 91608 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed a trademark application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register the Franky Character Design Mark, for "racing cars, in International Class 12; and promoting car racing activities for the benefit of others, in International Class 35," Application Serial No. 76/430,242.

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark and the application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark and the application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

LA1 6440098.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002839 FRAME: 0110

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this	s Assignment on this 20 da	ay of
--	----------------------------	-------

APRIL\_\_\_, 2004.

Assignor

dba Nish Motorsports

State of Utah

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of april, by Terry Nish.

764 West South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 My Commission Expires March 12, 2006 State of Utah

2